SANTA MONICA COLLEGE — UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

AA, AARON ANDREW

Student Name

EXTERNAL CREDIT ACCEPTED AT SMC
Source/
(Equiv SMC Course)

Non-accredited School
NON-ACCREDITED COLLEGE: DEAN OVERRIDE

Transfer Work

EL CAMINO COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IRVINE (EXTENSION)
MEXICO

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

Military Service

Credit for Prior Learning: CLEP
SPANISH
Credit for Prior Learning: Advanced Placement
ENGL LANG
ENGL 1 READ AND COMP 1
ENGL LANG
ENGL LIT
ENVIRO SCI
SPAN LANG
SPAN LANG
SPAN 3 INTERMEDIATE
STUDIO 2D
WH MOD
Credit for Prior Learning: SMC Credit by Exam
20241 SPR
NURSNG 1L  NURSNG 1 LAB
20241 SPR
NURSNG 1 NURSNG CONC 1
20241 SPR
NURSNG 2 NURSNG CONC 2
Credit for Prior Learning: Intl Bacc (HL)
LAN A L&L
Credit for Prior Learning: Military Training
AR-1728-0136
ADJUS 5 CRIMIN INVESTGN
Credit for Prior Learning: Portfolio
20240 WTR
ART 10A DESIGN |
20241 SPR
ART 20A DRAWING |
Credit for Prior Learning: Industry Certification
20243 FAL
CIS 4 INTRO BUS APPL.

Total External Credit Accepted at SMC

Grade

Units
Attmptd

3.00
3.30
0.00
21.00
3.00

3.00

3.00

30.30

13-AUG-1999
Birthdate

Units
Compltd

5.00

0.00
3.30
3.00
21.00
3.00

1.00

5.00

3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.50
3.00
2.50

12.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

100.30

1

Student Number 28-MAR-2025

Grade
Points

6.00
13.20
0.00
74.00
12.00

9.00

12.00

105.20

GPA

2.000
4.000
0.000
3.524
4.000

3.472

20-FEB-2024

25-MAR-2024

19-FEB-2024

15-JAN-2024

10-MAR-2024

19-SEP-2024
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SANTA MONICA COLLEGE — UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

AA, AARON ANDREW 13-AUG-1999
Student Name Birthdate

CREDIT COURSEWORK COMPLETED AT SMC

1

Student Number

28-MAR-2025

Units Units Units Grade UC-T/ CSU-T/
SMC Course  SMC Course Title Grade Enrld Attmptd Compltd Note Points GPA IGETC CSUGE AA
Summer 2011
ASTRON 2 PLANETRY ASTRON w 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5A B1 AA
ASTRON 5 LIFE IN UNIVERS w 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5A B1 AA
Semester Total 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
SMC Cumulative Total 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
Fall 2011
DANCE 88A INDEPEN STUDY w 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Ccsu AA
SPEECH 5 INTERPERS COMM w 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1C,4 AL, D,El AA
Semester Total 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
SMC Cumulative Total 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
Spring 2012
DANCE 15 INT MODERN JAZZ ( D 1.0 1.0 .0 ) o 1.0 )
Semester Total 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
SMC Cumulative Total 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000
(Excludes Work in Progress)
Units Units Units Grade GPA
Enrld Attmptd Compltd Points
Cumulative Total 9.00 30.30 100.30 105.20 3.472
Combined Degree Total 30.30 100.30 105.20 3.472
NON-SMC Total 30.30 100.30 105.20 3.472
SMC Total 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000
AA Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000
CSU Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000
UC Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000
COURSEWORK COMPLETED PRIOR TO FALL 1984 REPORTED SEPARATELY.
AA, CSU, and UC Total statistics above only include courses completed at SMC starting Fall 1984.

Note 1 Repeated at Other College Fall 2020

End of Credit Transcript
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SANTA MONICA COLLEGE — UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

AA, AARON ANDREW

Student Name

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Summer 2017
Athletics
Badminton
Baseball
Basketball, Men
Spring 2018
Honors
Law Pathway Scholar
Summer 2019

Corsair (student newspaper)
Corsair Newspaper

Summer 2019
Honors
Cheer leading
Law Pathway Scholar
Phi Theta Kappa
Fall 2019
Honors

Law Pathway Scholar

13-AUG-1999
Birthdate

End of Extra Curricular Activities

1
Student Number

28-MAR-2025
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SANTA MONICA COLLEGE — UNOFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

AA, AARON ANDREW 13-AUG-1999
Student Name Birthdate

ADULT HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA PROGRAM
High School Diploma (Date Granted): 01-JAN-1996

Test of Essential Skills: 01-JAN-1996

1
Student Number

CREDITS (Semester Periods)

Completed High School Classes:
SMC Adult High School Classes:
Other Adult Classes:
Other Adult Classes:
Other College Classes:
Work Experience:
Work Experience:
G.E.D. Credits:
Correspondence
Courses:

Placement Test Credits(843-892):

Total Semester Periods Credit: 0

28-MAR-2025

Page 4 of 4



