AA, AARON ANDREW

13-AUG-1999

Student Name Birthdate Student Number 28-MAR-2025

EXTERNAL CRED	DIT ACCEPTED AT SMC						
Source/ (Equiv SMC Course	e)	Grade	Units Attmptd	Units Compltd	Grade Points	GPA	
Non-accredited School	ol						
	D COLLEGE: DEAN OVERRIDE			5.00			
Transfer Work							
EL CAMINO COLL	.EGE		3.00	0.00	6.00	2.000	
UNIVERSITY OF C	CALIFORNIA IRVINE (EXTENSION)		3.30	3.30	13.20	4.000	
MEXICO			0.00	3.00	0.00	0.000	
NEW YORK			21.00	21.00	74.00	3.524	
NEW YORK			3.00	3.00	12.00	4.000	
Military Service							
				1.00			
Credit for Prior Learn	ing: CLEP						
SPANISH				5.00			
	ing: Advanced Placement						
ENGL LANG	DEAD AND COMPA			2.00			
ENGL 1	READ AND COMP 1			3.00			
ENGL LANG				3.00			
ENGL LIT				6.00			
ENVIRO SCI				3.00			
SPAN LANG SPAN LANG				3.00			
SPAN LANG SPAN 3	INTERMEDIATE			3.00			
STUDIO 2D	INTERIVIEDIATE			3.00			
WH MOD				3.00			
	ing: SMC Credit by Exam			3.00			
20241 SPR	ing. Sivic credit by Exam						
NURSNG 1L	NURSNG 1 LAB	Р		2.50			20-FEB-2024
20241 SPR		•		2.50			
NURSNG 1	NURSNG CONC 1	Р		3.00			25-MAR-2024
20241 SPR							
NURSNG 2	NURSNG CONC 2	Р		2.50			19-FEB-2024
Credit for Prior Learn	ing: Intl Bacc (HL)						
LAN A L&L				12.00			
Credit for Prior Learn	ing: Military Training						
AR-1728-0136							
AD JUS 5	CRIMIN INVESTGN			3.00			
Credit for Prior Learn	ing: Portfolio						
20240 WTR							
ART 10A	DESIGN I	В	3.00	3.00	9.00		15-JAN-2024
20241 SPR							
ART 20A	DRAWING I	Α	3.00	3.00	12.00		10-MAR-2024
Credit for Prior Learning: Industry Certification							
20243 FAL	=====	_					
CIS 4	INTRO BUS APPL.	Р		3.00			19-SEP-2024
Total External Credit	Accepted at SMC		30.30	100.30	105.20	3.472	

AA, AARON ANDREW

13-AUG-1999

Student Name Birthdate Student Number 28-MAR-2025

CREDIT COURSEWORK COMPLETED AT SMC											
			Units	Units	Units		Grade		UC-T/	CSU-T/	
SMC Course	SMC Course Title	Grade	Enrld	Attmptd	Compltd	Note	Points	GPA	IGETC	CSU GE	AA
Summer 2011											
ASTRON 2	PLANETRY ASTRON	W	3.0	0.0	0.0		0.0		5A	B1	AA
ASTRON 5	LIFE IN UNIVERS	W	3.0	0.0	0.0		0.0		5A	B1	AA
	Semester Total		6.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.000			
	SMC Cumulative Total		6.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.000			
Fall 2011											
DANCE 88A	INDEPEN STUDY	W	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0			CSU	AA
SPEECH 5	INTERPERS COMM	W	3.0	0.0	0.0		0.0		1C, 4	A1, D, E1	AA
	Semester Total		3.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.000			
	SMC Cumulative Total		9.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.000			
Spring 2012											
DANCE 15	INT MODERN JAZZ	(D	1.0	1.0	1.0) 01	(1.0)			
	Semester Total	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	•	0.0	0.000			
	SMC Cumulative Total		9.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.000			

(Excludes Work in Progress)

		Units Enrld	Units Attmptd	Units Compltd	Grade Points	GPA
Cumulative	Total	9.00	30.30	100.30	105.20	3.472
Combined Degree	Total		30.30	100.30	105.20	3.472
NON-SMC	Total		30.30	100.30	105.20	3.472
SMC	Total	9.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
AA	Total		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
CSU	Total		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
UC	Total		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000

COURSEWORK COMPLETED PRIOR TO FALL 1984 REPORTED SEPARATELY.

AA, CSU, and UC Total statistics above only include courses completed at SMC starting Fall 1984.

Note 1 Repeated at Other College

Fall 2020

End of Credit Transcript

AA, AARON ANDREW

13-AUG-1999

Student Name Birthdate Student Number 28-MAR-2025

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Summer 2017

Athletics

Badminton Baseball Basketball, Men

Spring 2018

Honors

Law Pathway Scholar

Summer 2019

Corsair (student newspaper)

Corsair Newspaper

Summer 2019

Honors

Cheer leading Law Pathway Scholar Phi Theta Kappa

Fall 2019

Honors

Law Pathway Scholar

End of Extra Curricular Activities

AA, AARON ANDREW

13-AUG-1999

Student Name Birthdate Student Number 28-MAR-2025

ADULT HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA PROGRAM

Total Semester Periods Credit:

High School Diploma (Date Granted):	01-JAN-1996				
Test of Essential Skills:	01-JAN-1996				
	CREDITS (Semester Periods)				
Completed High School Classes:					
SMC Adult High School Classes:					
Other Adult Classes:					
Other Adult Classes:					
Other College Classes:					
Work Experience:					
Work Experience:					
G.E.D. Credits:					
Correspondence					
Courses:					
Placement Test Credits(843-892):					

0